

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6458/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2010 in CRLA No.66/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post it again on 2nd December, 2013 as the counsel representing the respondent is not present.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|